The Company’s total exposure to changes in market prices at 30 April comprises its portfolio of investments:

2017 2016
£’000 £’000

Investments held at fair value through profit or loss 300,204 267,828

The above data is broadly representative of the exposure to market price risk during the year.

Concentration of exposure to market price risk
An analysis of the Company’s investments is given on page 7. This shows that the portfolio comprises entirely UK listed
investments. Accordingly there is a concentration of exposure to the UK. However it should be noted that the Company’s
investments may not be entirely exposed to economic conditions in the UK, as many companies listed in the UK do much of
their business overseas.

Market price risk sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to an increase or decrease
of 10% (2016: 10%) in the fair values of the Company’s investments. This level of change is considered to be a reasonable
illustration based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s exposure to
market price risk through its portfolio of investments and assumes all other variables are held constant.

2017 2016
10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease

in fair value in fair value in fair value in fair value
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – return after taxation
Revenue return – – – –
Capital return 30,020 (30,020) 26,783 (26,783)

Total return after taxation and net assets 30,020 (30,020) 26,783 (26,783)

Change in net asset value 9.9% (9.9%) 9.7% (9.7%)

(b) Liquidity risk
This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting its obligations associated with financial liabilities that are
settled by delivering cash or another financial asset.

Management of the risk
Liquidity risk is not significant as the Company’s assets comprise mainly readily realisable securities, which can be sold to meet
funding requirements if necessary. A credit facility and an overdraft facility are available to manage short term working capital
requirements if needed.

Notes to the Accounts

169299 Schroders UK Growth Fund Annual Report Pt3_169299 Schroders UK Growth Fund Annual Report Pt3  05/07/2017  21:09  Page 42